
St. Ambrose (IA) (4-8) -vs- Oakland City (5-6)
12/19/25 at Oakland City, IN/Johnson Center

 
 

 
 
St. Ambrose (IA) 67

Oakland City 85

Date: 12/19/25
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 418
Site: Oakland City, IN/Johnson Center
Notes: Champions of Character Day

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Ambrose (IA) 37 30 67
Oakland City 40 45 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Guillermo Narbona * 32 5-14 0-1 3-4 0-7 7 2 3 2 0 2 13
10 Collin Wainscott * 34 1-6 1-6 9-10 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 12
12 Kevin Williams * 28 2-9 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 1 5
41 Nikos Gerokostas * 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5
35 Zane Witt * 18 0-4 0-2 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Fran Lopez Alameda 21 7-11 0-3 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 1 0 1 14
05 Solomon Garrison 22 5-8 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 13
44 Ryan Kenney 11 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
22 Alec Platipodis 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 0
02 Nolan Sexton 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-65 5-26 16-21 15-22 37 11 9 9 3 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 4-12   33.33% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 9-34   26.47% 1-14   7.14% 11-13   84.62%
Total 23-65   35.4% 5-26   19.2% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 D'Amare Hood * 37 15-27 3-7 1-1 6-6 12 1 3 0 0 5 34
05 Kalik Sharpe * 39 9-12 1-1 4-7 1-7 8 3 5 3 0 1 23
10 Fletcher Cole * 38 4-9 1-4 2-3 4-1 5 3 3 2 0 0 11
33 Lohan Stephane Djiya * 28 1-3 0-0 3-4 3-8 11 2 2 3 5 1 5
13 K'Shawn Scott * 28 1-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 1 1 3
21 Bruno Issaqui 14 2-10 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Johnathan Claxton 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 4
22 Garth Jepsen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Quade Morton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cooper Aigner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-71 7-20 10-15 17-30 47 17 15 9 6 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86% 5-12   41.67% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 19-36   52.78% 2-8   25.00% 5-9   55.56%
Total 34-71   47.9% 7-20   35.0% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
06:46



1st Half Box Score
St. Ambrose (IA) 37

Oakland City 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Guillermo Narbona 16 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 6
10 Collin Wainscott 19 1-3 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
12 Kevin Williams 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
41 Nikos Gerokostas 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
35 Zane Witt 12 0-4 0-2 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Fran Lopez Alameda 9 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 8
5 Solomon Garrison 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
44 Ryan Kenney 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Alec Platipodis 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Nolan Sexton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 4-12 5-8 5-13 18 4 6 3 1 3 37
45.2% 33.3% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 D'Amare Hood 18 7-14 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 2 15
5 Kalik Sharpe 20 4-5 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 1 11
10 Fletcher Cole 19 1-5 1-3 2-2 3-0 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
33 Lohan Stephane Djiya 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
13 K'Shawn Scott 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3
21 Bruno Issaqui 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Johnathan Claxton 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
22 Garth Jepsen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Quade Morton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cooper Aigner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 5-12 5-6 7-14 21 7 5 3 3 3 40
42.9% 41.7% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score
St. Ambrose (IA) 30

Oakland City 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Guillermo Narbona 16 2-7 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 7
10 Collin Wainscott 15 0-3 0-3 6-6 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Kevin Williams 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
41 Nikos Gerokostas 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Zane Witt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Fran Lopez Alameda 12 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 0 6
5 Solomon Garrison 14 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 8
44 Ryan Kenney 7 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
22 Alec Platipodis 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Nolan Sexton 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-34 1-14 11-13 10-9 19 7 3 6 2 3 30
26.5% 7.1% 84.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 D'Amare Hood 19 8-13 2-4 1-1 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 3 19
5 Kalik Sharpe 19 5-7 0-0 2-5 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 12
10 Fletcher Cole 19 3-4 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 6
33 Lohan Stephane Djiya 19 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 0 2 3 3 1 4
13 K'Shawn Scott 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0
21 Bruno Issaqui 5 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Johnathan Claxton 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Garth Jepsen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Quade Morton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cooper Aigner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-36 2-8 5-9 10-16 26 10 10 6 3 5 45
52.8% 25.0% 55.6%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Ambrose (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland City
19:41 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE

REBOUND DEF by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --
MISS 3PTR by WITT,ZANE 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK
18:58 MISS JUMPER by COLE,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:37 2-0 V 2

18:20 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE
BLOCK  by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 18:20
REBOUND DEF by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS --
MISS 3PTR by WITT,ZANE 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
FOUL  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 17:43

17:43 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER
17:43 2-2 GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER

TURNOVER  by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 17:29
17:28 STEAL  by HOOD,D'AMARE
17:26 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 17:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 16:58

16:58 BLOCK  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK

16:54 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK

GOOD LAYUP by NARBONA,GUILLERMO(in the paint) 16:25 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by WITT,ZANE 16:09

16:09 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
16:09 MISS FT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

REBOUND DEF by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --
SUB IN by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 16:09
SUB OUT by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 16:09

16:09 SUB IN by MORTON,QUADE
16:09 SUB OUT by COLE,FLETCHER

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 15:55
REBOUND OFF by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --
MISS JUMPER by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 15:51

15:51 BLOCK  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 15:49 7-7

15:27 MISS LAYUP by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,D'AMARE

15:25 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 15:07

15:07 BLOCK  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK

FOUL  by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 15:02
15:02 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by SHARPE,KALIK
15:02 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by SHARPE,KALIK
15:02 SUB IN by COLE,FLETCHER
15:02 SUB OUT by MORTON,QUADE
14:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WITT,ZANE 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE

14:23 TURNOVER  by COLE,FLETCHER
STEAL  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 14:21
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE



14:05 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE
REBOUND DEF by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --
MISS JUMPER by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE
13:34 MISS JUMPER by SHARPE,KALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,FLETCHER
13:28 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:26 FOUL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

SUB IN by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 13:26
SUB OUT by WITT,ZANE 13:26
GOOD JUMPER by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ(in the paint) 13:08 9-11 H 2

13:01 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ(in the paint) 12:45 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --

12:28 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 12:13
REBOUND OFF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --
GOOD LAYUP by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ(in the paint) 12:04 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --

11:50 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SHARPE,KALIK
11:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SEXTON,NOLAN 11:45
SUB IN by KENNEY,RYAN 11:45
SUB OUT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 11:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 11:45

11:45 SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
11:45 SUB IN by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
11:45 SUB OUT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
11:45 SUB OUT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

TURNOVER  by SEXTON,NOLAN 11:38
11:38 STEAL  by SHARPE,KALIK
11:33 13-20 H 7 GOOD DUNK by SHARPE,KALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 11:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ISSAQUI,BRUNO

10:46 MISS 3PTR by COLE,FLETCHER
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,D'AMARE

10:43 13-22 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)
10:32 FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN

GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 10:32 14-22 H 8
MISS FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
SUB IN by WITT,ZANE 10:32
SUB OUT by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 10:32

10:25 MISS 3PTR by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,FLETCHER

10:20 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE
REBOUND DEF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEY,RYAN(in the paint) 10:05 16-22 H 6

09:38 16-25 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE
-- ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK

MISS 3PTR by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE

09:06 MISS JUMPER by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN

FOUL  by KENNEY,RYAN 09:02
09:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 09:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 09:01
SUB OUT by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 09:01
SUB OUT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 09:01

09:01 SUB IN by SCOTT,K'SHAWN



09:01 SUB OUT by HOOD,D'AMARE
08:57 16-27 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN

08:24 16-30 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by COLE,FLETCHER
-- ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 08:08
REBOUND OFF by WITT,ZANE --

08:04 FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
MISS FT by WITT,ZANE 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WITT,ZANE 08:04 17-30 H 13
SUB IN by GARRISON,SOLOMON 08:04
SUB IN by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 08:04
SUB OUT by KENNEY,RYAN 08:04
SUB OUT by SEXTON,NOLAN 08:04

07:38 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
-- ASSIST  by COLE,FLETCHER

GOOD LAYUP by NARBONA,GUILLERMO(in the paint) 07:13 19-33 H 14
06:50 MISS 3PTR by ISSAQUI,BRUNO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:49 SUB IN by HOOD,D'AMARE
06:49 SUB IN by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
06:49 SUB OUT by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
06:49 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN

MISS LAYUP by WITT,ZANE 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK

06:23 MISS 3PTR by COLE,FLETCHER
-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,FLETCHER

06:18 TURNOVER  by COLE,FLETCHER
STEAL  by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 06:17

06:11 FOUL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
GOOD FT by WITT,ZANE 06:11 20-33 H 13
MISS FT by WITT,ZANE 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
06:11 SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
06:11 SUB OUT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
05:47 20-36 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

-- ASSIST  by HOOD,D'AMARE
GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,SOLOMON(in the paint) 05:30 22-36 H 14
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --

05:08 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN --

05:08 FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
SUB IN by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 05:08
SUB OUT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 05:08
MISS 3PTR by GARRISON,SOLOMON 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 04:45
SUB OUT by WITT,ZANE 04:45

04:23 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,KALIK
STEAL  by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 04:22

04:10 FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
SUB IN by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 04:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 04:10

04:10 SUB IN by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
04:10 SUB OUT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by GARRISON,SOLOMON 04:00 25-36 H 11
ASSIST  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --

03:33 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 03:18 28-38 H 10



02:53 MISS LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
REBOUND DEF by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --
GOOD JUMPER by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ(in the paint) 02:27 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --

02:04 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE
REBOUND DEF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --

01:50 FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 01:50 31-38 H 7
GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 01:50 32-38 H 6

01:50 SUB IN by JEPSEN,GARTH
01:50 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
01:23 MISS JUMPER by JEPSEN,GARTH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,D'AMARE
01:21 32-40 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 01:06 35-40 H 5
ASSIST  by GARRISON,SOLOMON --

00:43 MISS JUMPER by COLE,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,SOLOMON --
TURNOVER  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 00:28

00:26 STEAL  by HOOD,D'AMARE
00:23 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE

REBOUND DEF by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --
GOOD LAYUP by NARBONA,GUILLERMO(in the paint) 00:07 37-40 H 3

00:01 MISS 3PTR by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Ambrose (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland City
SUB IN by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 20:00
SUB IN by GARRISON,SOLOMON 20:00
SUB OUT by WITT,ZANE 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE
19:25 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --
GOOD JUMPER by NARBONA,GUILLERMO(in the paint) 19:08 39-40 H 1

18:48 39-43 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE
-- ASSIST  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

MISS JUMPER by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

18:17 39-45 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 18:07
REBOUND OFF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --
GOOD LAYUP by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS(in the paint) 18:03 41-45 H 4
ASSIST  by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --

17:44 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint)
FOUL  by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 17:41

17:41 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by SHARPE,KALIK
MISS 3PTR by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
FOUL  by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 17:16

17:05 MISS JUMPER by SHARPE,KALIK
BLOCK  by GARRISON,SOLOMON 17:05

-- REBOUND OFF by SHARPE,KALIK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 17:05
SUB OUT by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 17:05

16:49 MISS JUMPER by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
REBOUND DEF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 16:37



16:37 STEAL  by HOOD,D'AMARE
16:36 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,D'AMARE
16:33 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

FOUL  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 15:51
15:51 MISS FT by SHARPE,KALIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:51 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by SHARPE,KALIK

SUB IN by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 15:51
SUB IN by WITT,ZANE 15:51
SUB OUT by GARRISON,SOLOMON 15:51
SUB OUT by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 15:51
MISS 3PTR by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK
15:34 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,KALIK

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 15:34
15:34 FOUL  by SHARPE,KALIK

MISS LAYUP by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 15:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK

15:05 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 14:36

14:36 BLOCK  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
REBOUND OFF by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --
MISS JUMPER by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
14:25 41-55 H 14 GOOD DUNK by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOOD,D'AMARE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:20

14:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 14:20
SUB IN by KENNEY,RYAN 14:20
SUB OUT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 14:20
SUB OUT by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 14:20
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 14:00
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --

13:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:50 FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

MISS FT by KENNEY,RYAN 13:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENNEY,RYAN 13:50 42-55 H 13

13:39 42-58 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE
-- ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK

TURNOVER  by KENNEY,RYAN 13:17
13:07 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

BLOCK  by KENNEY,RYAN 13:07
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

13:04 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE
REBOUND DEF by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ(in the paint) 12:48 44-58 H 14
FOUL  by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 12:22

12:22 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
12:22 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

SUB IN by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 12:22
SUB IN by GARRISON,SOLOMON 12:22
SUB OUT by KENNEY,RYAN 12:22
SUB OUT by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 12:22
TURNOVER  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 12:04

12:04 STEAL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
12:04 TURNOVER  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

MISS 3PTR by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 11:51



-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
11:28 MISS JUMPER by SHARPE,KALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
SUB IN by SEXTON,NOLAN 11:25
SUB OUT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 11:25

11:22 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

11:16 44-62 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,SOLOMON(in the paint) 10:58 46-62 H 16
10:58 FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

GOOD FT by GARRISON,SOLOMON 10:58 47-62 H 15
10:41 47-64 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)

FOUL  by SEXTON,NOLAN 10:41
10:41 47-65 H 18 GOOD FT by HOOD,D'AMARE

GOOD JUMPER by NARBONA,GUILLERMO(in the paint) 10:22 49-65 H 16
09:59 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 09:56
SUB OUT by WITT,ZANE 09:56

09:56 SUB IN by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
09:56 SUB OUT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
09:55 MISS LAYUP by ISSAQUI,BRUNO

REBOUND DEF by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --
TURNOVER  by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 09:33

09:32 STEAL  by HOOD,D'AMARE
09:29 49-67 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,FLETCHER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOOD,D'AMARE
MISS 3PTR by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE
09:11 MISS 3PTR by COLE,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,SOLOMON --
09:03 FOUL  by COLE,FLETCHER

GOOD FT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 09:03 50-67 H 17
GOOD FT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 09:03 51-67 H 16
SUB IN by KENNEY,RYAN 09:03
SUB OUT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 09:03

08:45 MISS JUMPER by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,NOLAN --

08:42 FOUL  by COLE,FLETCHER
08:42 SUB IN by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
08:42 SUB OUT by ISSAQUI,BRUNO

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 08:31
08:30 STEAL  by HOOD,D'AMARE
08:27 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
08:22 TURNOVER  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

STEAL  by SEXTON,NOLAN 08:21
TURNOVER  by GARRISON,SOLOMON 08:17

08:16 STEAL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
08:12 FOUL  by SHARPE,KALIK
08:12 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,KALIK

SUB IN by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 08:12
SUB OUT by SEXTON,NOLAN 08:12
MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,RYAN 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE
07:40 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

SUB IN by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 07:40
SUB OUT by GARRISON,SOLOMON 07:40
MISS LAYUP by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE



-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
07:14 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,FLETCHER
07:10 51-69 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLE,FLETCHER
07:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE

06:46 51-71 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,FLETCHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK

FOUL  by KENNEY,RYAN 06:46
06:46 MISS FT by COLE,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --
06:34 FOUL  by HOOD,D'AMARE

GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 06:34 52-71 H 19
GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 06:34 53-71 H 18
SUB IN by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 06:34
SUB OUT by KENNEY,RYAN 06:34

06:26 53-73 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ(in the paint) 06:16 55-73 H 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --

05:48 55-75 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,FLETCHER
05:31 FOUL  by COLE,FLETCHER

GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 05:31 56-75 H 19
GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 05:31 57-75 H 18
SUB IN by GARRISON,SOLOMON 05:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 05:31

05:06 TURNOVER  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
STEAL  by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 05:05
MISS JUMPER by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 04:50
REBOUND OFF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --
GOOD TIPIN by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ(in the paint) 04:47 59-75 H 16
FOUL  by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 04:31

04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:31 MISS FT by SHARPE,KALIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:31 MISS FT by SHARPE,KALIK

REBOUND DEF by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ --
MISS JUMPER by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 04:14

04:14 BLOCK  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WITT,ZANE 04:07
SUB OUT by GEROKOSTAS,NIKOS 04:07

04:06 FOUL  by SHARPE,KALIK
GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 04:06 60-75 H 15
GOOD FT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 04:06 61-75 H 14
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 04:06
SUB OUT by ALAMEDA,FRAN LOPEZ 04:06

03:59 61-77 H 16
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
03:44 FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN

GOOD FT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 03:44 62-77 H 15
MISS FT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
SUB IN by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 03:44
SUB OUT by WITT,ZANE 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
03:44 SUB OUT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN
03:16 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,D'AMARE

REBOUND DEF by NARBONA,GUILLERMO --
MISS 3PTR by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --



MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,SOLOMON 02:59
REBOUND OFF by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --
MISS TIPIN by PLATIPODIS,ALEC 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK
02:26 MISS 3PTR by ISSAQUI,BRUNO

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,D'AMARE
02:22 62-79 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GARRISON,SOLOMON 02:05 64-79 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:02

02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SEXTON,NOLAN 02:02
SUB IN by KENNEY,RYAN 02:02
SUB OUT by NARBONA,GUILLERMO 02:02
SUB OUT by WAINSCOTT,COLLIN 02:02

01:32 MISS 3PTR by ISSAQUI,BRUNO
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,D'AMARE

01:29 64-81 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,NOLAN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by KENNEY,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,FLETCHER
01:02 64-83 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ISSAQUI,BRUNO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLE,FLETCHER
01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:02 SUB IN by MORTON,QUADE
01:02 SUB IN by AIGNER,COOPER
01:02 SUB IN by JEPSEN,GARTH
01:02 SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN
01:02 SUB OUT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE
01:02 SUB OUT by HOOD,D'AMARE
01:02 SUB OUT by COLE,FLETCHER
01:02 SUB OUT by SHARPE,KALIK

MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,RYAN 00:51
REBOUND OFF by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --
GOOD 3PTR by GARRISON,SOLOMON 00:47 67-83 H 16
ASSIST  by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --

00:37 67-85 H 18
GOOD DUNK by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AIGNER,COOPER
MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,NOLAN 00:30
REBOUND OFF by PLATIPODIS,ALEC --
MISS 3PTR by GARRISON,SOLOMON 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JEPSEN,GARTH


